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Apulia Finance N. 4 (2006)

This Investors Report is based in particular on the Quarterly Servicer's Report and on the Quarterly Payments Report.

Calculations here contained are made in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents.

Terms and expressions used in this Investors Report have the respective meanings given to them in the Transaction Documents.
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Issuer: Apulia Finance N.4 S.r.l.

Originator: bancApulia S.p.A.

Issue Date: 13 December 2006

Lead Manager: BNP Paribas

Arrangers: FISG Srl and BNP Paribas

The Notes:

Original Balance 346.900.000 11.300.000 19.100.000

Currency Euro Euro Euro

Final Maturity Date July 2044 July 2044 July 2044

Listing Luxembourg Stock Exchange Luxembourg Stock Exchange Luxembourg Stock Exchange

ISIN code IT0004127574 IT0004127582 IT0004127590

Clearing Euroclear-Clearstream Euroclear-Clearstream Euroclear-Clearstream

Principal Payments Amortising Amortising Amortising

Indexation EURIBOR 3M EURIBOR 3M EURIBOR 3M

Spread (before the Clean Up Date) 0,17% 0,40% 0,70%

Spread (after the Clean Up Date) 0,34% 0,80% 1,40%

Underlying assets for the Notes: Residential Mortgages Loans and commercial Mortgages Loans

Sellers: bancApulia S.p.A. and Apulia Finance N. 3 S.r.l.

Servicer: bancApulia S.p.A.

Back-up Servicer: Veneto Banca Holding S.c.p.A.

Interest Payment Date:

Interest Period: means each period from (and including) an Interest Payment Date to (but excluding) the next following Interest Payment Date.

Interest calculation: ACTUAL/360

Computation Agent: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Corporate Services Provider: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Principal Paying Agent and Custodian Bank: BNP Paribas Securities Services. Milan Branch

Cash Manager: Veneto Banca Holding S.c.p.a. 

Account Bank: BNP Paribas. Italian Branch

Luxembourg Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services. Luxembourg Branch

Representative of the Noteholders: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Back-up Servicer Veneto Banca S.c.p.A.

means the 20 of January. April. July and October in each year or. if any such day is not a Business Day. the immediately following

Business Day. provided that the First Interest Payment Date will fall on 22 January 2007. 

Hedging Counterparty and Interest Rate Cap 

Counterparty:

BNP Paribas

1.  Transaction overview

Classes A B C
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Apulia Finance N. 4 (2006)

Interest 

Payment 

Date

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid 

Interest
 Principal*  Interest Rate 

 Accrual Period 

(days) 

 Accrued 

Interest  

Interest 

Payments

Principal 

Payments

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Pool factor
Unpaid 

Interest

13/12/2006 22/01/2007 22/01/2007 346.900.000,00   -                      9.771.153,60     3,82120% 40 1.472.860,31     1.472.860,31     -                      346.900.000,00   1,00000000 -                  

22/01/2007 20/04/2007 20/04/2007 346.900.000,00   -                      17.773.466,44   3,92400% 88 3.327.464,80     3.327.464,80     -                      346.900.000,00   1,00000000 -                  

20/04/2007 20/07/2007 20/07/2007 346.900.000,00   -                      27.498.204,82   4,14900% 91 3.638.200,48     3.638.200,48     -                      346.900.000,00   1,00000000 -                  

20/07/2007 22/10/2007 22/10/2007 346.900.000,00   -                      37.370.129,20   4,39100% 94 3.977.343,41     3.977.343,41     -                      346.900.000,00   1,00000000 -                  

22/10/2007 21/01/2008 21/01/2008 346.900.000,00   -                      47.118.623,36   4,82300% 91 4.229.221,71     4.229.221,71     -                      346.900.000,00   1,00000000 -                  

21/01/2008 21/04/2008 21/04/2008 346.900.000,00   -                      57.761.372,75   4,61600% 91 4.047.706,29     4.047.706,29     -                      346.900.000,00   1,00000000 -                  

21/04/2008 21/07/2008 21/07/2008 346.900.000,00   -                      66.891.998,51   4,95400% 91 4.344.093,79     4.344.093,79     66.891.998,51   280.008.001,49   0,80717210 -                  

21/07/2008 20/10/2008 20/10/2008 280.008.001,49   -                      10.784.392,51   5,12800% 91 3.629.588,16     3.629.588,16     10.784.392,51   269.223.608,98   0,77608420 -                  

20/10/2008 20/01/2009 20/01/2009 269.223.608,98   -                      10.898.210,40   5,26000% 92 3.618.963,58     3.618.963,58     10.898.210,40   258.325.398,58   0,74466820 -                  

20/01/2009 20/04/2009 20/04/2009 258.325.398,58   -                      7.835.846,58     2,62300% 90 1.693.968,80     1.693.968,80     7.835.846,58     250.489.552,00   0,72208000 -                  

20/04/2009 20/07/2009 20/07/2009 250.489.552,00   -                      9.659.465,19     1,58000% 91 1.000.427,44     1.000.427,44     9.659.465,19     240.830.086,81   0,69423490 -                  

20/07/2009 20/10/2009 20/10/2009 240.830.086,81   -                      10.688.509,35   1,13900% 92 701.002,86       701.002,86       10.688.509,35   230.141.577,46   0,66342340 -                  

20/10/2009 20/01/2010 20/01/2010 230.141.577,46   -                      10.689.792,88   0,90900% 92 534.618,88       534.618,88       10.689.792,88   219.451.784,58   0,63260820 -                  

20/01/2010 20/04/2010 20/04/2010 219.451.784,58   -                      9.032.616,89     0,84700% 90 464.689,15       464.689,15       9.032.616,89     210.419.167,69   0,60657010 -                  

20/04/2010 20/07/2010 20/07/2010 210.419.167,69   -                      10.090.384,37   0,81400% 91 432.960,82       432.960,82       10.090.384,37   200.328.783,32   0,57748280 -                  

20/07/2010 20/10/2010 20/10/2010 200.328.783,32   -                      8.980.408,44     1,03100% 92 527.821,83       527.821,83       8.980.408,44     191.348.374,88   0,55159520 -                  

20/10/2010 20/01/2011 20/01/2011 191.348.374,88   -                      10.681.744,80   1,17000% 92 572.131,64       572.131,64       10.681.744,80   180.666.630,08   0,52080320 -                  

20/01/2011 20/04/2011 20/04/2011 180.666.630,08   -                      9.084.964,10     1,18200% 90 533.869,89       533.869,89       9.084.964,10     171.581.665,98   0,49461420 -                  

20/04/2011 20/07/2011 20/07/2011 171.581.665,98   -                      8.844.805,23     1,50800% 91 654.050,25       654.050,25       8.844.805,23     162.736.860,75   0,46911750 -                  

20/07/2011 20/10/2011 20/10/2011 162.736.860,75   -                      7.186.172,26     1,77800% 92 739.440,13       739.440,13       7.186.172,26     155.550.688,49   0,44840210 -                  

20/10/2011 20/01/2012 20/01/2012 155.550.688,49   -                      6.643.308,45     1,74900% 92 695.259,73       695.259,73       6.643.308,45     148.907.380,04   0,42925160 -                  

20/01/2012 20/04/2012 20/04/2012 148.907.380,04   -                      5.985.343,22     1,37400% 91 517.180,15       517.180,15       5.985.343,22     142.922.036,82   0,41199780 -                  

20/04/2012 20/07/2012 20/07/2012 142.922.036,82   -                      6.914.237,35     0,91100% 91 329.121,66       329.121,66       6.914.237,35     136.007.799,47   0,39206630 -                  

20/07/2012 22/10/2012 22/10/2012 136.007.799,47   -                      5.328.939,04     0,63400% 94 225.153,36       225.153,36       5.328.939,04     130.678.860,43   0,37670470 -                  

22/10/2012 21/01/2013 21/01/2013 130.678.860,43   -                      5.377.366,28     0,37500% 91 123.872,67       123.872,67       5.377.366,28     125.301.494,15   0,36120350 -                  

21/01/2013 22/04/2013 22/04/2013 125.301.494,15   -                      6.010.181,26     0,37400% 91 118.458,64       118.458,64       6.010.181,26     119.291.312,89   0,34387810 -                  

22/04/2013 22/07/2013 22/07/2013 119.291.312,89   -                      4.053.144,91     0,37800% 91 113.982,85       113.982,85       4.053.144,91     115.238.167,98   0,33219420 -                  

22/07/2013 21/10/2013 21/10/2013 115.238.167,98   -                      7.552.429,28     0,39000% 91 113.605,63       113.605,63       7.552.429,28     107.685.738,70   0,31042300 -                  

21/10/2013 20/01/2014 20/01/2014 107.685.738,70   -                      6.362.943,87     0,39400% 91 107.249,01       107.249,01       6.362.943,87     101.322.794,83   0,29208070 -                  

20/01/2014 22/04/2014 22/04/2014 101.322.794,83   -                      5.172.660,59     0,47000% 92 121.699,93       121.699,93       5.172.660,59     96.150.134,24     0,27716960 -                  

22/04/2014 21/07/2014 21/07/2014 96.150.134,24     -                      5.041.046,73     0,49700% 90 119.466,54       119.466,54       5.041.046,73     91.109.087,51     0,26263790 -                  

21/07/2014 20/10/2014 20/10/2014 91.109.087,51     -                      5.513.628,60     0,37100% 91 85.442,61         85.442,61         5.513.628,60     85.595.458,91     0,24674390 -                  

20/10/2014 20/01/2015 20/01/2015 85.595.458,91     -                      4.557.259,99     0,25100% 92 54.904,73         54.904,73         4.557.259,99     81.038.198,92     0,23360680 -                  

20/01/2015 20/04/2015 20/04/2015 81.038.198,92     -                      4.912.069,31     0,23000% 90 46.596,96         46.596,96         4.912.069,31     76.126.129,61     0,21944690 -                  

20/04/2015 20/07/2015 20/07/2015 76.126.129,61     -                      4.357.341,52     0,17200% 91 33.097,95         33.097,95         4.357.341,52     71.768.788,09     0,20688610 -                  

20/07/2015 20/10/2015 20/10/2015 71.768.788,09     -                      4.437.579,49     0,15100% 92 27.694,78         27.694,78         4.437.579,49     67.331.208,60     0,19409400 -                  

20/10/2015 20/01/2016 20/01/2016 67.331.208,60     -                      4.133.729,78     0,11900% 92 20.476,17         20.476,17         4.133.729,78     63.197.478,82     0,18217780 -                  

20/01/2016 20/04/2016 20/04/2016 63.197.478,82     -                      3.529.117,77     0,02800% 91 4.472,98           4.472,98           3.529.117,77     59.668.361,05     0,17200450 -                  

20/04/2016 20/07/2016 20/07/2016 59.668.361,05     -                      10.193.760,57   0,00000% 91 -                      -                      10.193.760,57   49.474.600,48     0,14261920 -                  

20/07/2016 20/10/2016 20/10/2016 49.474.600,48     -                      4.236.932,53     0,00000% 92 -                      -                      4.236.932,53     45.237.667,95     0,13040550 -                  

20/10/2016 20/01/2017 20/01/2017 45.237.667,95     -                      3.818.050,78     0,00000% 92 -                      -                      3.818.050,78     41.419.617,17     0,11939930 -                  

20/01/2017 20/04/2017 20/04/2017 41.419.617,17     -                      3.858.638,08     0,00000% 90 -                      -                      3.858.638,08     37.560.979,09     0,10827610 -                  

20/04/2017 20/07/2017 20/07/2017 37.560.979,09     -                      3.422.896,99     0,00000% 91 -                      -                      3.422.896,99     34.138.082,10     0,09840900 -                  

20/07/2017 20/10/2017 20/10/2017 34.138.082,10     -                      3.715.611,21     0,00000% 92 -                      -                      3.715.611,21     30.422.470,89     0,08769810 -                  

20/10/2017 22/01/2018 22/01/2018 30.422.470,89     -                      3.150.788,63     0,00000% 94 -                      -                      3.150.788,63     27.271.682,26     0,07861540 -                  

22/01/2018 20/04/2018 20/04/2018 27.271.682,26     -                      3.096.394,71     0,00000% 88 -                      -                      3.096.394,71     24.175.287,55     0,06968950 -                  

20/04/2018 20/07/2018 20/07/2018 24.175.287,55     -                      2.851.934,28     0,00000% 91 -                      -                      2.851.934,28     21.323.353,27     0,06146830 -                  

20/07/2018 22/10/2018 22/10/2018 21.323.353,27     -                      3.017.509,65     0,00000% 94 -                      -                      3.017.509,65     18.305.843,62     0,05276980 -                  

22/10/2018 21/01/2019 21/01/2019 18.305.843,62     -                      3.777.428,79     0,00000% 91 -                      -                      3.777.428,79     14.528.414,83     0,04188070 -                  

21/01/2019 22/04/2019 23/04/2019 14.528.414,83     -                      3.145.689,20     0,00000% 92 -                      -                      3.145.689,20     11.382.725,63     0,03281270 -                  

23/04/2019 22/07/2019 22/07/2019 11.382.725,63     -                      3.182.391,22     0,00000% 90 -                      -                      3.182.391,22     8.200.334,41      0,02363890 -                  

22/07/2019 21/10/2019 21/10/2019 8.200.334,41      -                      3.123.938,57     0,00000% 91 -                      -                      3.123.938,57     5.076.395,84      0,01463360 -                  

21/10/2019 20/01/2020 20/01/2020 5.076.395,84      -                      5.076.395,84     0,00000% 91 -                      -                      5.076.395,84     -                       0,00000000 -                  

20/01/2020 20/04/2020 20/04/2020 -                       -                      -                      0,00000% 91 -                      -                      -                      -                       0,00000000 -                  

Interest Period

* Prior to the Interest Payment Date falling in July 2008 (excluded) the principal payment due in respect of the Notes shall not be repaid but shall be credited to 

the Reserve Account.

2.1  Class A Notes

Before payments Amounts accrued Payments After payments
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Apulia Finance N. 4 (2006)

Interest Payment 

Date

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid 

Interest
 Principal  Interest Rate 

 Accrual Period 

(days) 

 Accrued 

Interest  

Interest 

Payments

Principal 

Payments

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Pool 

factor

Unpaid 

Interest

13/12/2006 22/01/2007 22/01/2007 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   4,0512% 40 50.865,07         50.865,07         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

22/01/2007 20/04/2007 20/04/2007 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   4,1540% 88 114.742,71       114.742,71       -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/04/2007 20/07/2007 20/07/2007 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   4,3790% 91 125.081,27       125.081,27       -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/07/2007 22/10/2007 22/10/2007 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   4,6210% 94 136.345,17       136.345,17       -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

22/10/2007 21/01/2008 21/01/2008 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   5,0530% 91 144.333,33       144.333,33       -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

21/01/2008 21/04/2008 21/04/2008 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   4,8460% 91 138.420,61       138.420,61       -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

21/04/2008 21/07/2008 21/07/2008 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   5,1840% 91 148.075,20       148.075,20       -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

21/07/2008 20/10/2008 20/10/2008 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   5,3580% 91 153.045,32       153.045,32       -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/10/2008 20/01/2009 20/01/2009 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   5,4900% 92 158.539,00       158.539,00       -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/01/2009 20/04/2009 20/04/2009 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   2,8530% 90 80.597,25         80.597,25         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/04/2009 20/07/2009 20/07/2009 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   1,8100% 91 51.700,64         51.700,64         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/07/2009 20/10/2009 20/10/2009 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   1,3690% 92 39.533,68         39.533,68         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/10/2009 20/01/2010 20/01/2010 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   1,1390% 92 32.891,79         32.891,79         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/01/2010 20/04/2010 20/04/2010 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   1,0770% 90 30.425,25         30.425,25         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/04/2010 20/07/2010 20/07/2010 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   1,0440% 91 29.820,70         29.820,70         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/07/2010 20/10/2010 20/10/2010 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   1,2610% 92 36.414,88         36.414,88         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/10/2010 20/01/2011 20/01/2011 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   1,4000% 92 40.428,89         40.428,89         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/01/2011 20/04/2011 20/04/2011 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   1,4120% 90 39.889,00         39.889,00         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/04/2011 20/07/2011 20/07/2011 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   1,7380% 91 49.644,04         49.644,04         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/07/2011 20/10/2011 20/10/2011 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   2,0080% 92 57.986,58         57.986,58         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/10/2011 20/01/2012 20/01/2012 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   1,9790% 92 57.149,12         57.149,12         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/01/2012 20/04/2012 20/04/2012 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   1,6040% 91 45.816,48         45.816,48         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/04/2012 20/07/2012 20/07/2012 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   1,1410% 91 32.591,40         32.591,40         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

20/07/2012 22/10/2012 22/10/2012 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   0,8640% 94 25.492,80         25.492,80         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

22/10/2012 21/01/2013 21/01/2013 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   0,6050% 91 17.281,15         17.281,15         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

21/01/2013 22/04/2013 22/04/2013 11.300.000,00    -                   -                   0,6040% 91 17.252,59         17.252,59         -                   11.300.000,00    1,0000 -                   

